



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-0569 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution **Status:** Passed Finally

File created: 7/1/2022 **In control:** Committee on Innovation, Performance and Asset Management

On agenda: 7/5/2022 **Final action:** 7/19/2022

Enactment date: 7/19/2022 **Enactment #:** 420

Effective date: 7/21/2022

Title: Resolution amending Resolution 593 of 2021, a resolution amending an Agreement or Agreements with eDocs Technologies, LLC ("eDocs") for licensing services and maintenance and support services to provide Imaging and document management services to include Police documents at an additional cost not exceed Four Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$497,350.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2022-0569 Cover Letter eDoc Amendment 6.28.22 letter - signed, 2. Summary 2022-0569

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/21/2022	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
7/19/2022	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
7/13/2022	1	Standing Committees	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
7/5/2022	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution amending Resolution 593 of 2021, a resolution amending an Agreement or Agreements with eDocs Technologies, LLC ("eDocs") for licensing services and maintenance and support services to provide Imaging and document management services to include Police documents at an additional cost not exceed Four Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$497,350.00)

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution amending . 593 of 2021, entitled "Resolution amending Resolution 321 of 2021, a resolution amending an Agreement or Agreements with eDocs Technologies, LLC ("eDocs") for for licensing services and maintenance and support services to correct the total not-to-exceed amount for the three year extension" is hereby amended as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Departments of Innovation and Performance **and Public Safety** on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement or agreements or amendments to existing agreements with eDocs ~~continuing licensing OnBase Information Management; to license additional equipment, to purchase maintenance and solution support services for an enterprise-wide document management system, a Unity License with an additional 1-year contract extension for licensing, maintenance, professional and support services to convert the currently used Incident Management System (IMS) over to a more robust platform for management of Police document images dating from 2006 back through and including 1996 and imaging project implementation and import and indexing of~~

the APRS Data (other forms from RMS) onto OnBase. The OnBase platform will integrate with RMS, be hosted in the cloud and provide the Police Department with its own instance of OnBase for access to the documents. The cost of said agreement or agreements shall not exceed ~~One Million Forty Four Thousand and Fifty Six Dollars and Eighty Three cents (\$1,044,056.83)~~ **One Million Five Hundred Forty One, Four Hundred Six Dollars and Eighty Three Cents (\$1,541,406.83)** over a period not to exceed ten (10) years and shall be payable from the following accounts, subject to the appropriation of City Council in respective budget years:

2015:

11101.103000.53501 \$33,100.00
11101.500000.57501 \$3,800.00
11101.107000.53101 \$243,000.00
2700244600.53509.00 \$2,325.00

2016:

11101.103000.53501 \$28,900.00
11101.500000.57501 \$800.00
11101.107000.53101 \$135,000.00

2017:

11101.103000.53501 \$28,900.00
11101.500000.57501 \$800.00
11101.107000.53101 \$95,000.00

2018:

11101.103000.53501 \$28,900.00
11101.500000.57501 \$800.00
11101.107000.53101 \$95,000.00

2019:

11101.103000.53501 \$28,900.00
11101.500000.57501 \$800.00
11101.107000.53101 \$145,840.00
11101.109000.53509 \$28,920.00
11101.130000.53509 \$14,433.75

2020:

11101.103000.53501 \$26,160.00

11101.130000.53509 \$1,830.14

11101.107000.53101 \$9,605.43

2021:

11101.103000.53501 \$28,178.78

2022:

11101.103000.53501 {\$31,197.65} **\$60,047.65**

11101.230000.53509 \$190,550.00

1030287500.53509 \$277,950.00

2023:

11101.103000.53501 \$31,866.08

TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED: {\$1,044,056.83} **\$1,541,406.83**

Section 2. The agreements or agreements and amendments are subject to the approval of the City Solicitor as to form and substance.

Section 3. Any ordinance or Resolution or part thereof conflicting with the provisions of this Resolution is hereby repealed so far as the same affects this Resolution.